

## COMPLIANCE WITH STATEMENT OF BENEFITS REAL ESTATE IMPROVEMENTS

State Form 51766 (R3 / 2-13) Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance 'APR 27 2016

FILED

20 16 PAY 20 17

FORM CF-1 / Real Property

## **CLERK**

### INSTRUCTIONS:

- 1. This form does not apply to properly located in a residentially distressed area or any deduction for which the Statement of Benefits was approved before July 1, 1991.
- Property owners must file this form with the county auditor and the designating body for their review regarding the compliance of the project with the Statement of Benefits (Form SB-1/Real Property).

  This form must accompany the initial deduction application (Form 322/RE) that is filed with the county auditor.
- 4. This form must also be updated each year in which the deduction is applicable. It is filed with the county auditor and the designating body before May 15, or by the due date of the real property owner's personal property return that is filed in the township where the property is located. (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.1(b)) With the approval of the designating body, compliance information for multiple projects may be consolidated on
- one (1) compliance form (Form CF-1/Real Property).

## PRIVACY NOTICE

The cost and any specific individual's salary information is confidential; the balance of the filing is public record per IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.1 (c) and (d).

SECTION 1	TAXPAYER INF	ORMATION	Steam.	Maria Land		
Name of taxpayer		220000000 PS. III		County		
Sycamore Hotel Partners, LLC					Vigo	
Address of taxpayer (number and street, city, state, and ZIP code)	)			DLGF taxing dist		
10734 Sky Prairie St., Fishers, IN 46037					84-009	
Name of contact person				Telephone numb		
Timothy Dora				( 317 ) 8	63-5700	
SECTION 2 LOG	CATION AND DESCRIPT	TION OF PROPERTY				
Name of designating body		Resolution number		Estimated start d	ate (month, day, year)	
Common Council of the City of Terre Haute, Indian	a	12,201	5		5/1/2016	
Location of property				Actual start date	(month, day, year)	
Immediately West of 2645 South Joe Fox St						
Description of real property improvements				Estimated compl	etion date (month, day, year	
The project would consist of a new 4-story, 56,000 46 and I-70. The hotel will be 4 stories and contain					7/ <b>1</b> /2017	
hotel rooms and 21 larger suite rooms, and will incl			a size	Actual completion date (month, day, year)		
SECTION 3	EMPLOYEES AND	D SALARJES		The state of		
EMPLOYEES AND	SALARIES		1111	TED ON SB-1	ACTUAL	
Current number of employees				30	28	
Salaries				,023 30	\$415,000 28	
Number of employees retained	*				\$415,000	
Salaries				,023 30	0	
Number of additional employees				,000	0	
Salaries	CONT AND I	/ALUED	410	,000		
SECTION 4	COST AND V	REAL ESTATE	MDDOVEM	ENTO	ne sit interiors	
COST AND VALUES AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1	7900	REAL ESTATE	IMPROVEMI		TO VALUE	
Values before project	COST		+	ASSESSE	D VALUE	
Plus: Values of proposed project						
Less: Values of any property being replaced						
Net values upon completion of project						
ACTUAL	COST	Y 1000		ASSESSE	D /WITTE	
Values before project	0001			ACOLOGE	D WILOL	
Plus: Values of proposed project						
Less: Values of any property being replaced						
Net values upon completion of project						
	ED AND OTHER BENEF	TTS PROMISED BY	THE TAXPAY	/ER	EUR STATIST	
WASTE CONVERTED AND OT	Market State of the State of th		DELICATION SHOW OF THE	TED ON SB-1	ACTUAL	
Amount of solid waste converted						
Amount of hazardous waste converted						
Other benefits:						
SECTION 6	TAXPAYER CER	TIFICATION	3 7 10			
/I hereby ce	ertify that the representati	lons in this statement	are true.			
Signature of authorized representative	Title	Comocio		Date signed (n	nonth, day, year)	



## OPTIONAL: FOR USE BY A DESIGNATING BODY WHO ELECTS TO REVIEW THE COMPLIANCE WITH STATEMENT OF BENEFITS (FORM CF-1) THAT WAS APPROVED AFTER JUNE 30, 1991

INSTRUCTIONS: (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.1 and IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.9)

- 1. Not later than forty-five (45) days after receipt of this form, the designating body <u>may</u> determine whether or not the property owner has substantially complied with the Statement of Benefits (Form SB-1/Real Property).
- 2. If the property owner is found NOT to be in substantial compliance, the designating body shall send the property owner written notice. The notice must include the reasons for the determination and the date, time and place of a hearing to be conducted by the designating body. The date of this hearing may not be more than thirty (30) days after the date this notice is mailed. A copy of the notice may be sent to the county auditor and the county assessor.
- Based on the information presented at the hearing, the designating body shall determine whether or not the property owner has made reasonable efforts to substantially comply with the Statement of Benefits (Form SB-1/Real Property) and whether any failure to substantially comply was caused by factors beyond the control of the property owner.
- 4. If the designating body determines that the property owner has **NOT** made reasonable efforts to comply, then the designating body shall adopt a resolution terminating the property owner's deduction. If the designating body adopts such a resolution, the deduction does not apply to the next installment of property taxes owed by the property owner or to any subsequent installment of property taxes. The designating body shall immediately mail a certified copy of the resolution to: (1) the property owner: (2) the county auditor: and (3) the county assessor.

resolution to: (1) the property owner, (2) the county auditor, and (3) the county assessor.
We have reviewed the CF-1 and find that:
the property owner IS in substantial compliance
the property owner IS NOT in substantial compliance
other (specify)
Reasons for the determination (attach additional sheets if necessary)
Questions concerning Section 5
Signature of authorized niember 2012 Date signed (month, day, year) 5-12-10
Attested by: Lake of the City Council
If the property owner is found not to be in substantial compliance, the property owner shall receive the opportunity for a hearing. The following date and time has been set aside for the purpose of considering compliance. (Hearing must be held within thirty (30) days of the date of mailing of this notice.)
Time of hearing 5200 AM Date of hearing (month, day, year) Location of hearing HALL COURTROOM
HEARING RESULTS (to be completed after the hearing)
Approved Denied (see Instruction 4 above)
Reasons for the determination (attach additional sheets if necessary)
Signature of authorized member  Date signed (month, day, year)
Attested by Houte City Council
APPEAL RIGHTS [IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.9(e)]
A property owner whose deduction is denied by the designating body may appeal the designating body's decision by filing a complaint in the office of the
Circuit or Superior Court together with a bond conditioned to pay the costs of the appeal if the appeal is determined against the property owner.

# CONFIDENTIAL

Construction has not begun on this property and will begin on or after 5/1/2016 with an expected completion date of 7/1/2017. Form 322 will be filed once the property is assessed and form CF-1/Real Property will be filed for 2017 pay 2018. There are currently no additional employees or payroll at this location.



## STATEMENT OF BENEFITS REAL ESTATE IMPROVEMENTS

State Form 51767 (R6 / 10-14) Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance FORM SB-1 / Real Property

PAY 20\_

PRIVACY NOTICE

Any information concerning the cost of the property and specific sataries paid to individual employees by the property owner is confidential per IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.1.

This statement is being completed for real property that qualifies under the following Indiana Code (check one be	οx):
Redevelopment or rehabilitation of real estate improvements (IC 6-1.1-12.1-4)	
Residentially distressed area (IC 6-1.1-12.1-4.1)	

#### INSTRUCTIONS:

- This statement must be submitted to the body designating the Economic Revitalization Area prior to the public hearing if the designating body requires information from the applicant in making its decision about whether to designate an Economic Revitalization Area. Otherwise, this statement must be submitted to the designating body BEFORE the redevelopment or rehabilitation of real property for which the person wishes to claim a deduction.
- The statement of benefits form must be submitted to the designating body and the area designated an economic revitalization area before the initiation of
- The statement of benefits form must be submitted to the designating body and the area designated an economic revitalization area derived the redevelopment or rehabilitation for which the person desires to claim a deduction.

  To obtain a deduction, a Form 322/RE must be filed with the County Auditor before May 10 in the year in which the addition to assessed valuation is made or not later than thirty (30) days after the assessment notice is mailed to the property owner if it was mailed after April 10. A property owner who failed to file a deduction application within the prescribed deadline may file an application between March 1 and May 10 of a subsequent year.

  A property owner who files for the deduction must provide the County Auditor and designating body with a Form CF-1/Real Property. The Form CF-1/Real Property should be allached to the Form 322/RE when the deduction is first claimed and then updated annually for each year the deduction is applicable.
- For a Form SB-1/Real Property that is approved after June 30, 2013, the designating body is required to establish an abatement schedule for each deduction allowed. For a Form SB-1/Real Property that is approved prior to July 1, 2013, the abatement schedule approved by the designating body

remains in effect. IC 6	-1.1-12.1-17							
SECTION 1		TAXPAYE	R INFORMATION					
Name of taxpayer			Aller and the second se					
Sycamore Hotel F								
Address of taxpayer (number 10734 Sky Prairie	and street, city state, and 2th St, Fishers, IN 46	<sup>o</sup> code) 6037				100		
Name of contact person			E-mail address					
Timothy Dora			(317) 863-5700					
SECTION 2	ing the color of the second	OCATION AND DESCRI	PTION OF PROPOSED PRO	JECT				
Name of designating body					Resolution nu	mber		
	of the City of Terre	Haute, Indiana				950		
Location of property Immediately West			Vigo		84-009	DLGF taxing district number 84-009		
Description of real property in The project would consist			<i>nal sheets if necessary)</i> (es" Hotel near State Road 46	and }-70.	Estimated start date (month, day, year) May 1, 2016			
The hotel will be 4 storie rooms, and will include 1	s and contain 91 guest ro	oms consisting of 70 stan	dard size hotel rooms and 21	larger suite	Estimated com July 1, 2	pletion date (month, day, year) N17		
			LARIES AS RESULT OF PRO	Spaces per	Annual Control of the Control			
SECTION 3 Current number	Salaries	Number retained	Salaries	Number ad		Salaries		
30.00	\$459,023.00	30.00	\$459,023.00	30.00	75.55	\$410,000.00		
SECTION 4			AND VALUE OF PROPOSEL					
MARK STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF			STOCK WELL STATES THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY	The state of the s	MPROVEME	NTS		
			COST		ASSESSED VALUE			
Current values				9.00				
Plus estimated values	of proposed project					9,660,000.00		
Less values of any pro	perty being replaced					0.00		
Net estimated values u	pon completion of project				STATISCH STATISCH	00.000,030,0		
SECTION 5	WASTE	CONVERTED AND QUA	ER BENEFITS PROMISED E	Y THE TAX	HYER			
Estimated solid waste	converted (pounds) 0.0	0	Estimated hazardous w	raste convert	ed (pounds) _	0.00		
Other benefits						****		
SECTION 6		TAYDAYES	CERTIFICATION					
	he representations in t					Epige delication of the page of the		
Signature of authorizes regre	/ 11 / / / /	ins statement are noc.			Date signed fr	month, day, year)		
Organical Control and Control	EATT 11/2					2015		
Printed name of authorized re	eples ntative		Title		1 10			
Timothy Dora	() \( \)		Manager,	Manager, Sycamore Hotel Partners, LLC				

# CONFIDENTIAL

	1000 mile 1672		FOR USE OF THE	DESIGNATING BO	אטכ					
unde	r IC 6-1.1-12.1. provides for ti	re topowing littitis	tions:			id resolution, passed of to be passed				
. А	. The designated area has be expires is	en limited to a pe	riod of time not to exce	ed	caleridar years* (see	below). The date this designation				
8.	The type of deduction that is 1. Redevelopment or rehabl 2. Residentially distressed a	idation of real est	esignated area is ilmite ate improvements	d to: Yes IN Yes N						
С	. The amount of the deduction	n applicable is ilm	ited to \$	*						
D	. Other limitations or condition	ns (specify)								
E.	. Number of years allowed:	☐ Year 1 ☐ Year 6	Year 2 Year 7	Year 3 Year 8	Year 4	☐ Year 5 (* see below) ☐ Year 10				
F. For a statement of benefits approved after June 30, 2013, did this designating body adopt an abatement schedule per IC 6-1,1-12.1-17?  Yes										
We h	ave also reviewed the information and that the least that the totality of bene	ition contained in fits is sufficient to	the statement of Bane justify the deduction d	escribed above.	a Belittatos and evive	Ablenia est Ladabiana alla sitti				
	d (signature and \$10 of authorized			Telaphona number		Date signed (month, day, year)				
Printed n	ame of authorized member of des	Ignating body		Name of designating body						
At(ested i	Allested by (signature and title of sites(er)  Printed name of altester									
* if th	e designating body limits the t yer is enlitted to receive a dec	ime pedod during luction to a numb	which an area is an e er of years that is less	conomic revitalizati than the number o	lon area, that Ilmitatio f years designated u	in does not limit the length of time a nder IC 6-1.1-12.1-17.				
	6-1,1-12,1-4.1 remain in effe 2013, the designaling body i (10) years. (See IC 6-1,1-12	ct. The deduction s required to esta 2.1-17 below.) habilitation of real estonation body re	i period may not excee iblish an abatement so I property where the Fr emains in effect. For a	id five (5) years. Fe hedule for each de orm SB-1/Real Proj Form SB-1/Real Pr	or a Form SB-17Real duction allowed. The perty was approved property that is approv	ne deductions established in IC Proparty that is approved after June 30, a deduction period may not exceed ten perior to July 1, 2013, the abatement red after June 30, 2013, the designating ww.)				
Abate	on 4 or 4.5 of this chapter an a (1) The total a (2) The numbe (3) The averag (4) The infrast)	balement schedi mount of the texp er of new full-time ge wage of the ne ructure requirement es to a statement owed under this c	ile based on the follow ayer's investment in re- equivalent jobs creats w employees compare ents for the texpayer's of banefits approved a thapter. An abalement may not exceed ten fr	ing factors:  ial and personal prict.  id to the state minicipates ment.  fiter June 30, 2013.  schedule must spetible vears.	operty. num wage. A designating body cdify the percentage :	and that receives a deduction under shall establish an abatement schedula emount of the deduction for each year of				

	गणना जापि पट (म्हमूदान्य ६०५व हुन त्राचमत्त्र)। गावित्वासीयाको छात्रामा अवस्थातिकार सम्बन्धाः	77 -	Postage & Certified Fee	Postmark (squired) Here	very Fee (equired)	& Fees	Dora Syc	ر ا ا	SA HN L'6038	
COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY	A Signature C Countries A Majority Countries C Countries C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	O HE	D. Is delivery address different from item 1?\ \tag{\text{CY}} \text{Yes} \tag{\text{AD}} \text{AD} \text{Pes} \text{AD} \text{Certiff} \text{Certiff}	Receip! Fee (Endorsement Required)	Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required)	3. Service Type		4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)	336 4161	Domestic Return Receipt
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	<ul> <li>Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete</li> <li>Item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.</li> <li>Print your name and address on the reverse</li> </ul>	so that we can return the card to you.  Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if process powerly.	1. Article Addressed to:	Timothy Dord, Didness 115	Sycamore liter last as a		History HN TECO		2. Article Number (fransfer from service label)	PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Re

Charles P. Hanley, City Clerk

Timothy Dora Sycamore Hotel Partners, LLC 10734 Sky Prairie Street Fishers, IN 46037

May 19, 2016

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter is in reference to the status of your company's tax abatement compliance with the Terre Haute City Common Council for Resolution RS 12, 2015. A meeting was held by the Common Council on May 12, 2016 to discuss tax abatement compliance matters. During this meeting it was determined your company was Not In Substantial Compliance. This determination was based on the review of the information contained in Section 3 for Employee and Salaries as listed on the submitted CF-1 form.

A hearing has been scheduled for June 9, 2016 at 5:00pm (EST) in the City Hall Courtroom. The Courtroom is located at 17 Harding Avenue, City Hall, Terre Haute, Indiana 47807. A representative of your company must appear to answer questions concerning the data provided on the CF-1 form.

If a representative fails to attend the hearing scheduled for June 9, 2016, the Council may consider such as the property owner's failure to make reasonable efforts to comply with the statement of benefits and may vote to terminate the abatement thereby eliminating the deduction, pursuant to I.C. 6-1.1-12.1-5.9(c). Please make sure a representative is available for questions at the hearing.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at 812-244-2131 or Michelle.Edwards@Terrehaute.In.Gov

Sincerely,

Michelle Edwards

Chief Deputy City Clerk/

Administrative Assistant to City Council

Michelleldward